
 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 1: Pittsworth Danes Football Club Class 2 Handicap - 1300m

01 July 2023 - 16:56

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:18.72
(0:08.26)

1:10.46
(0:10.53)

0:59.93
(0:11.07)

0:48.86
(0:11.84)

0:37.02
(0:12.08)

0:24.94
(0:12.34)

0:37.02

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 CAPITAN DE SEDA 1 68.1 0:08.51 1:18.72 [1] 1:10.21 [5] 0:59.39 [5] 0:48.16 [6] 0:36.52 [6] 0:24.21 [6] 0:36.52

Adin Thompson 1200m Overall (0:08.51) (0:10.82) (0:11.23) (0:11.64) (0:12.31) (0:11.77)

2 6 ENTERPRISE BELLA 5 69.9 0:08.76 1:18.92 [2] 1:10.16 [7] 0:59.52 [6] 0:48.42 [5] 0:36.81 [5] 0:24.94 [2] 0:36.81 +1

Nozi Tomizawa 1200m Overall (0:08.76) (0:10.64) (0:11.10) (0:11.61) (0:11.87) (0:12.14)

3 7 MONDAY MONDAY 12 70.8 0:08.26 1:18.97 [3] 1:10.71 [1] 1:00.18 [1] 0:49.00 [2] 0:37.20 [2] 0:24.94 [3] 0:37.20 -1

Alisha Donald 1200m Overall (0:08.26) (0:10.53) (0:11.18) (0:11.80) (0:12.26) (0:12.17)

4 1 SCRIPT WRITER 9 68.2 0:09.37 1:19.15 [4] 1:09.78 [10] 0:58.95 [9] 0:47.96 [9] 0:36.46 [9] 0:24.48 [9] 0:36.46 +0

Dan McGillivray 1200m Overall (0:09.37) (0:10.83) (0:10.99) (0:11.50) (0:11.98) (0:12.01)

5 5 SEMPREINTE 8 70.3 0:08.43 1:19.15 [5] 1:10.72 [4] 1:00.12 [4] 0:48.91 [4] 0:37.09 [4] 0:24.97 [5] 0:37.09 +1

Olivia Webb 1200m Overall (0:08.43) (0:10.60) (0:11.21) (0:11.82) (0:12.12) (0:12.22)

6 9 VONZITHER 4 70.0 0:08.30 1:19.26 [6] 1:10.96 [2] 1:00.38 [3] 0:49.17 [3] 0:37.32 [3] 0:25.22 [4] 0:37.32 -3

Kenji Yoshida 1200m Overall (0:08.30) (0:10.58) (0:11.21) (0:11.85) (0:12.10) (0:12.35)

7 3 COAXIAL 10 68.3 0:08.75 1:19.53 [7] 1:10.78 [6] 0:59.84 [8] 0:48.85 [7] 0:37.20 [7] 0:24.95 [7] 0:37.20 -2

Les Tilley 1200m Overall (0:08.75) (0:10.94) (0:10.99) (0:11.65) (0:12.25) (0:12.13)

8 11 LANSBROOK 6 70.7 0:08.39 1:19.54 [8] 1:11.15 [3] 1:00.72 [2] 0:49.68 [1] 0:37.84 [1] 0:25.76 [1] 0:37.84 -6

Noriyuki Masuda 1200m Overall (0:08.39) (0:10.43) (0:11.04) (0:11.84) (0:12.08) (0:12.52)

9 8 HARBELLE 2 67.8 0:08.90 1:19.99 [9] 1:11.09 [8] 1:00.31 [7] 0:49.20 [8] 0:37.43 [8] 0:25.39 [8] 0:37.43 -4

Anthony Allen 1200m Overall (0:08.90) (0:10.78) (0:11.11) (0:11.77) (0:12.04) (0:12.28)

10 14 FASTNET JACK 7 66.3 0:09.08 1:21.13 [10] 1:12.05 [9] 1:00.82 [10] 0:49.66 [10] 0:38.15 [10] 0:25.95 [10] 0:38.15 -4

Sariah Champkin 1200m Overall (0:09.08) (0:11.23) (0:11.16) (0:11.51) (0:12.20) (0:12.35)

Scratched: Bull Dimple Rum (#12), Light's Vision (#13), Chantiss (#10), Artie Beatsome (#4)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  21:08 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/10

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 1: Pittsworth Danes Football Club Class 2 Handicap - 1300m

01 July 2023 - 16:56

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.60
(0:12.60)

0:37.02

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 CAPITAN DE SEDA 1 68.1 0:08.51 0:12.44 [3] 1:18.72 0:36.52

Adin Thompson 1200m Overall (0:12.44)

2 6 ENTERPRISE BELLA 5 69.9 0:08.76 0:12.80 [1] 1L 0:36.81 +1

Nozi Tomizawa 1200m Overall (0:12.80)

3 7 MONDAY MONDAY 12 70.8 0:08.26 0:12.77 [2] 1.2L 0:37.20 -1

Alisha Donald 1200m Overall (0:12.77)

4 1 SCRIPT WRITER 9 68.2 0:09.37 0:12.47 [7] 2.2L 0:36.46 +0

Dan McGillivray 1200m Overall (0:12.47)

5 5 SEMPREINTE 8 70.3 0:08.43 0:12.75 [6] 2.3L 0:37.09 +1

Olivia Webb 1200m Overall (0:12.75)

6 9 VONZITHER 4 70.0 0:08.30 0:12.87 [5] 2.8L 0:37.32 -3

Kenji Yoshida 1200m Overall (0:12.87)

7 3 COAXIAL 10 68.3 0:08.75 0:12.82 [8] 4.3L 0:37.20 -2

Les Tilley 1200m Overall (0:12.82)

8 11 LANSBROOK 6 70.7 0:08.39 0:13.24 [4] 4.4L 0:37.84 -6

Noriyuki Masuda 1200m Overall (0:13.24)

9 8 HARBELLE 2 67.8 0:08.90 0:13.11 [9] 6.9L 0:37.43 -4

Anthony Allen 1200m Overall (0:13.11)

10 14 FASTNET JACK 7 66.3 0:09.08 0:13.60 [10] 13.4L 0:38.15 -4

Sariah Champkin 1200m Overall (0:13.60)

Scratched: Bull Dimple Rum (#12), Light's Vision (#13), Chantiss (#10), Artie Beatsome (#4)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  21:08 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/10

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 2: Vale Terry Lucas BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1000m

01 July 2023 - 17:35

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:59.73
(0:13.23)

0:46.50
(0:10.92)

0:35.58
(0:11.50)

0:24.08
(0:11.75)

0:12.33
(0:12.33)

0:35.58

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 CRACK OF DOOM 13 69.3 0:10.74 0:59.73 [1] 0:45.70 [8] 0:34.96 [7] 0:23.65 [7] 0:12.12 [6] 0:59.73 0:34.96

Olivia Webb 800m 800m (0:14.03) (0:10.74) (0:11.31) (0:11.53) (0:12.12)

2 4 ORACOLO 2 67.2 0:10.83 0:59.74 [2] 0:45.95 [6] 0:35.12 [6] 0:23.89 [5] 0:12.22 [3] 0.1L 0:35.12 -5

Les Tilley Overall 800m (0:13.79) (0:10.83) (0:11.23) (0:11.67) (0:12.22)

3 9 ROWDASH 11 67.8 0:10.89 0:59.75 [3] 0:45.73 [7] 0:34.84 [8] 0:23.65 [8] 0:12.20 [4] 0.2L 0:34.84 +0

Chris Taylor 600m 800m (0:14.02) (0:10.89) (0:11.19) (0:11.45) (0:12.20)

4 11 SONIC ARROW 1 67.3 0:10.88 0:59.88 [4] 0:46.44 [2] 0:35.56 [2] 0:24.23 [1] 0:12.48 [1] 1L 0:35.56 -7

Adin Thompson 800m 800m (0:13.44) (0:10.88) (0:11.33) (0:11.75) (0:12.48)

5 1 OTELO 5 69.2 0:10.58 1:00.01 [5] 0:46.25 [5] 0:35.67 [3] 0:24.23 [4] 0:12.45 [5] 1.5L 0:35.67 -3

Dan McGillivray 800m 800m (0:13.76) (0:10.58) (0:11.44) (0:11.78) (0:12.45)

6 10 PENNYWORTH 3 65.4 0:11.24 1:00.02 [6] 0:45.87 [9] 0:34.52 [9] 0:23.28 [9] 0:11.73 [9] 1.6L 0:34.52 -3

Kenji Yoshida 600m 600m (0:14.15) (0:11.35) (0:11.24) (0:11.55) (0:11.73)

7 7 LUCIFER'S LOOT 4 69.3 0:10.92 1:00.29 [7] 0:47.06 [1] 0:36.14 [1] 0:24.63 [2] 0:12.82 [2] 3.1L 0:36.14 -6

Michael Murphy Overall 800m (0:13.23) (0:10.92) (0:11.51) (0:11.81) (0:12.82)

8 8 WHERE'S TEKAY NOW 6 69.4 0:10.83 1:00.52 [8] 0:46.99 [3] 0:36.16 [5] 0:24.59 [6] 0:12.41 [8] 4.4L 0:36.16 +3

Nathan Fazackerley 800m 800m (0:13.53) (0:10.83) (0:11.57) (0:12.18) (0:12.41)

9 15 YOU ESS ESS ARE 14 69.8 0:10.80 1:00.86 [9] 0:47.32 [4] 0:36.52 [4] 0:25.09 [3] 0:13.05 [7] 6.4L 0:36.52 +5

Alisha Donald Overall 800m (0:13.54) (0:10.80) (0:11.43) (0:12.04) (0:13.05)

Scratched: The Orphan (#14), Super Thief (#2), Voulait (#3), Saddle Boy (#5), Suniki (#13), Spirit Of Giving (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  21:08 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/10

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 3: Nutrien Ag - Pittsworth BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1000m

01 July 2023 - 18:12

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:59.21
(0:13.41)

0:45.80
(0:10.78)

0:35.02
(0:11.39)

0:23.63
(0:11.74)

0:11.89
(0:11.89)

0:35.02

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 NEVER SAY NAY 9 70.3 0:10.59 0:59.21 [1] 0:45.42 [6] 0:34.83 [4] 0:23.49 [3] 0:11.84 [2] 0:59.21 0:34.83

Adin Thompson 800m 800m (0:13.79) (0:10.59) (0:11.34) (0:11.65) (0:11.84)

2 10 SADDLE BOY 3 68.5 0:10.74 0:59.29 [2] 0:45.40 [7] 0:34.66 [7] 0:23.40 [5] 0:11.77 [3] 0.4L 0:34.66 +2

Dan McGillivray 800m 800m (0:13.89) (0:10.74) (0:11.26) (0:11.63) (0:11.77)

3 9 VOULAIT 2 69.8 0:10.73 0:59.31 [3] 0:45.85 [2] 0:35.12 [1] 0:23.73 [1] 0:11.99 [1] 0.5L 0:35.12 -3

Wanderson D'Avila Overall 800m (0:13.46) (0:10.73) (0:11.39) (0:11.74) (0:11.99)

4 8 SUPER THIEF 7 68.1 0:10.82 0:59.35 [4] 0:45.78 [4] 0:34.96 [5] 0:23.41 [6] 0:11.75 [5] 0.7L 0:34.96 +3

Anthony Allen 800m 800m (0:13.57) (0:10.82) (0:11.55) (0:11.66) (0:11.75)

5 3 INCOMPARABLE 1 67.3 0:10.96 0:59.56 [5] 0:45.49 [8] 0:34.53 [9] 0:23.27 [8] 0:11.80 [8] 2L 0:34.53 +0

Les Tilley 800m 800m (0:14.07) (0:10.96) (0:11.26) (0:11.47) (0:11.80)

6 5 AL PAL'S GAL 10 68.7 0:10.85 0:59.65 [6] 0:45.95 [5] 0:35.10 [6] 0:23.56 [7] 0:12.12 [4] 2.5L 0:35.10 +5

Chris Taylor 800m 800m (0:13.70) (0:10.85) (0:11.54) (0:11.44) (0:12.12)

7 6 SENSATIONAL REWARD 4 68.6 0:10.84 0:59.92 [7] 0:46.51 [1] 0:35.67 [2] 0:24.23 [2] 0:12.28 [6] 4L 0:35.67 +1

Georgina Cartwright Overall 800m (0:13.41) (0:10.84) (0:11.44) (0:11.95) (0:12.28)

8 2 AMERICAN RED 6 68.9 0:10.85 1:00.04 [8] 0:46.54 [3] 0:35.69 [3] 0:24.16 [4] 0:12.38 [7] 4.5L 0:35.69 +10

Sariah Champkin Overall 800m (0:13.50) (0:10.85) (0:11.53) (0:11.78) (0:12.38)

9 1 ICED 8 69.7 0:10.57 1:00.15 [9] 0:45.89 [9] 0:35.32 [8] 0:23.86 [9] 0:12.16 [9] 5L 0:35.32 +5

Alisha Donald 800m 800m (0:14.26) (0:10.57) (0:11.46) (0:11.70) (0:12.16)

Scratched: Otelo (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  21:08 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/10

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 4: Oakey Beef Exports BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1625m

01 July 2023 - 18:46

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:39.27
(0:14.77)

1:24.50
(0:10.71)

1:13.79
(0:12.05)

1:01.74
(0:12.20)

0:49.54
(0:11.76)

0:37.78
(0:12.38)

0:25.40
(0:12.72)

0:37.78

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 TERRIUS 9 70.7 0:10.71 1:39.27 [1] 1:24.50 [1] 1:13.79 [1] 1:01.72 [2] 0:49.54 [1] 0:37.71 [2] 0:25.32 [2] 0:37.71

Nozi Tomizawa Overall 1400m (0:14.77) (0:10.71) (0:12.07) (0:12.18) (0:11.83) (0:12.39) (0:12.64)

2 1 RUBY'S LAD 11 67.3 0:11.04 1:39.35 [2] 1:23.54 [8] 1:12.50 [9] 1:01.15 [8] 0:48.75 [9] 0:37.02 [8] 0:25.05 [5] 0:37.02 +7

Adin Thompson Overall 1400m (0:15.81) (0:11.04) (0:11.35) (0:12.40) (0:11.73) (0:11.97) (0:12.47)

3 5 UNION SPIRIT 6 68.0 0:10.76 1:39.45 [3] 1:23.91 [6] 1:13.15 [6] 1:01.64 [6] 0:49.25 [5] 0:37.34 [6] 0:25.00 [6] 0:37.34 -2

Anthony Allen Overall 1400m (0:15.54) (0:10.76) (0:11.51) (0:12.39) (0:11.91) (0:12.34) (0:12.59)

4 4 RAPIDO GRIS 7 67.9 0:10.78 1:39.48 [4] 1:23.50 [9] 1:12.72 [8] 1:01.18 [9] 0:49.06 [7] 0:37.24 [7] 0:24.98 [8] 0:37.24 -3

Les Tilley 1400m 1400m (0:15.98) (0:10.78) (0:11.54) (0:12.12) (0:11.82) (0:12.26) (0:12.46)

5 3 POINT THE WAGON 2 67.9 0:10.70 1:39.76 [5] 1:24.46 [4] 1:13.76 [4] 1:02.05 [5] 0:49.68 [4] 0:37.94 [4] 0:25.57 [3] 0:37.94 -3

Noriyuki Masuda Overall 1400m (0:15.30) (0:10.70) (0:11.71) (0:12.37) (0:11.74) (0:12.37) (0:12.63)

6 6 DELANEY'S GIRL 8 69.0 0:10.83 1:39.79 [6] 1:24.62 [3] 1:13.79 [3] 1:02.13 [4] 0:49.25 [8] 0:37.27 [9] 0:25.01 [9] 0:37.27 +0

Chris Taylor Overall 1400m (0:15.17) (0:10.83) (0:11.66) (0:12.88) (0:11.98) (0:12.26) (0:12.40)

7 8 BUMP'N'RUN 3 68.8 0:10.57 1:39.86 [7] 1:24.16 [7] 1:13.59 [5] 1:02.28 [3] 0:49.97 [3] 0:38.12 [3] 0:25.66 [4] 0:38.12 -6

Wanderson D'Avila Overall 1400m (0:15.70) (0:10.57) (0:11.31) (0:12.31) (0:11.85) (0:12.46) (0:12.74)

8 7 LUCKY BEAN 5 69.1 0:10.78 1:40.10 [8] 1:25.33 [2] 1:14.55 [2] 1:02.57 [1] 0:50.31 [2] 0:38.61 [1] 0:26.23 [1] 0:38.61 +3

Alisha Donald 1400m 1400m (0:14.77) (0:10.78) (0:11.98) (0:12.26) (0:11.70) (0:12.38) (0:12.81)

9 10 WITCH DAY 12 67.4 0:11.13 1:40.40 [9] 1:25.07 [5] 1:13.94 [7] 1:02.48 [7] 0:50.20 [6] 0:38.38 [5] 0:25.94 [7] 0:38.38 +12

Georgina Cartwright Overall 1400m (0:15.33) (0:11.13) (0:11.46) (0:12.28) (0:11.82) (0:12.44) (0:12.68)

Scratched: Ilikeit Iloveit (#9), Blavatsky (#11), Dis Go Boom (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  21:08 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/10

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 4: Oakey Beef Exports BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1625m

01 July 2023 - 18:46

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.68
(0:12.68)

0:37.78

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 TERRIUS 9 70.7 0:10.71 0:12.68 [1] 1:39.27 0:37.71

Nozi Tomizawa Overall 1400m (0:12.68)

2 1 RUBY'S LAD 11 67.3 0:11.04 0:12.58 [3] 0.4L 0:37.02 +7

Adin Thompson Overall 1400m (0:12.58)

3 5 UNION SPIRIT 6 68.0 0:10.76 0:12.41 [7] 0.9L 0:37.34 -2

Anthony Allen Overall 1400m (0:12.41)

4 4 RAPIDO GRIS 7 67.9 0:10.78 0:12.52 [6] 1.1L 0:37.24 -3

Les Tilley 1400m 1400m (0:12.52)

5 3 POINT THE WAGON 2 67.9 0:10.70 0:12.94 [4] 2.6L 0:37.94 -3

Noriyuki Masuda Overall 1400m (0:12.94)

6 6 DELANEY'S GIRL 8 69.0 0:10.83 0:12.61 [9] 2.8L 0:37.27 +0

Chris Taylor Overall 1400m (0:12.61)

7 8 BUMP'N'RUN 3 68.8 0:10.57 0:12.92 [5] 3.1L 0:38.12 -6

Wanderson D'Avila Overall 1400m (0:12.92)

8 7 LUCKY BEAN 5 69.1 0:10.78 0:13.42 [2] 4.4L 0:38.61 +3

Alisha Donald 1400m 1400m (0:13.42)

9 10 WITCH DAY 12 67.4 0:11.13 0:13.26 [8] 6.2L 0:38.38 +12

Georgina Cartwright Overall 1400m (0:13.26)

Scratched: Ilikeit Iloveit (#9), Blavatsky (#11), Dis Go Boom (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  21:08 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/10

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 5: CNW Electrical QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap - 1000m

01 July 2023 - 19:25

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:59.37
(0:13.39)

0:45.98
(0:11.01)

0:34.97
(0:11.36)

0:23.61
(0:11.55)

0:12.06
(0:12.06)

0:34.97

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 THIS IS ONE 1 67.2 0:11.01 0:59.37 [1] 0:45.98 [1] 0:34.97 [1] 0:23.61 [1] 0:12.06 [1] 0:59.37 0:34.97

Nozi Tomizawa Overall 800m (0:13.39) (0:11.01) (0:11.36) (0:11.55) (0:12.06)

2 6 TIME TO LAUNCH 5 66.6 0:10.91 0:59.48 [2] 0:45.88 [3] 0:34.97 [2] 0:23.48 [2] 0:11.90 [2] 0.5L 0:34.97 +5

Kenji Yoshida Overall 800m (0:13.60) (0:10.91) (0:11.49) (0:11.58) (0:11.90)

3 13 AUNTY HAZEL 2 67.6 0:10.73 1:00.01 [3] 0:45.79 [9] 0:35.06 [8] 0:23.70 [5] 0:11.99 [4] 3.5L 0:35.06 +0

Sariah Champkin 800m 800m (0:14.22) (0:10.73) (0:11.36) (0:11.71) (0:11.99)

4 1 MASTER GEE 11 69.7 0:10.64 1:00.02 [4] 0:45.92 [7] 0:35.28 [4] 0:23.83 [4] 0:12.16 [3] 3.6L 0:35.28 +12

Alisha Donald 800m 800m (0:14.10) (0:10.64) (0:11.45) (0:11.67) (0:12.16)

5 9 PUREZZA 12 68.5 0:10.86 1:00.10 [5] 0:46.01 [6] 0:35.15 [7] 0:23.55 [8] 0:11.85 [7] 4L 0:35.15 +13

Georgina Cartwright 800m 800m (0:14.09) (0:10.86) (0:11.60) (0:11.70) (0:11.85)

6 7 BASIL'S GIFT 14 66.6 0:10.82 1:00.13 [6] 0:45.77 [10] 0:34.95 [10] 0:23.49 [10] 0:11.64 [9] 4.2L 0:34.95 +0

Anthony Allen 800m 800m (0:14.36) (0:10.82) (0:11.46) (0:11.85) (0:11.64)

7 8 LA BELLA DIVA 7 67.0 0:10.98 1:00.21 [7] 0:46.27 [5] 0:35.29 [6] 0:23.87 [6] 0:12.00 [6] 4.5L 0:35.29 +6

Justin Stanley 800m 800m (0:13.94) (0:10.98) (0:11.42) (0:11.87) (0:12.00)

8 12 SISTER GEORGIA 6 67.3 0:11.01 1:00.75 [8] 0:47.18 [2] 0:36.17 [3] 0:24.65 [3] 0:12.63 [5] 7.5L 0:36.17 +6

Matthew Powell Overall 800m (0:13.57) (0:11.01) (0:11.52) (0:12.02) (0:12.63)

9 4 SQUIDGEN 8 67.6 0:11.02 1:01.10 [9] 0:47.35 [4] 0:36.33 [5] 0:24.71 [7] 0:12.75 [8] 9.5L 0:36.33 +9

Nathan Fazackerley Overall 800m (0:13.75) (0:11.02) (0:11.62) (0:11.96) (0:12.75)

10 5 TRACONI'S PRIDE 10 66.9 0:10.96 1:01.74 [10] 0:47.57 [8] 0:36.61 [9] 0:25.14 [9] 0:13.14 [10] 13.3L 0:36.61 +8

Wanderson D'Avila Overall 800m (0:14.17) (0:10.96) (0:11.47) (0:12.00) (0:13.14)

Scratched: New Jet (#3), Dolly's A Natural (#10), Time For Jack (#14), Methil (#11)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  21:08 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/10

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 6: Pittsworth Bowls Club QTIS Two-Year-Old Maiden Handicap -
1200m

01 July 2023 - 19:55

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:13.37
(0:13.09)

1:00.28
(0:10.39)

0:49.89
(0:10.70)

0:39.19
(0:11.31)

0:27.88
(0:14.30)

0:13.58
(0:13.58)

0:39.19

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 THE PUNISHER 9 67.4 0:11.29 1:13.37 [1] 0:59.57 [4] 0:48.28 [4] 0:36.56 [4] 0:24.67 [4] 0:12.65 [3] 1:13.37 0:36.56

Nozi Tomizawa Overall 1000m (0:13.80) (0:11.29) (0:11.72) (0:11.89) (0:12.02) (0:12.65)

2 6 CHIRRUP 10 67.7 0:11.06 1:13.55 [2] 0:59.75 [3] 0:48.69 [2] 0:36.94 [2] 0:25.18 [2] 0:12.92 [2] 1L 0:36.94 -6

Sariah Champkin 1000m 1000m (0:13.80) (0:11.06) (0:11.75) (0:11.76) (0:12.26) (0:12.92)

3 5 WHO ORDERED DAFISH 4 65.7 0:11.30 1:13.66 [3] 0:59.73 [6] 0:48.43 [6] 0:36.63 [6] 0:24.69 [5] 0:12.59 [5] 1.5L 0:36.63 -6

Kenji Yoshida Overall 1000m (0:13.93) (0:11.30) (0:11.80) (0:11.94) (0:12.10) (0:12.59)

4 4 BORN TO BE ALIVE 2 66.9 0:11.10 1:14.31 [4] 1:00.55 [2] 0:49.45 [3] 0:37.63 [3] 0:25.69 [3] 0:13.34 [4] 5.3L 0:37.63 -5

Adin Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:13.76) (0:11.10) (0:11.82) (0:11.94) (0:12.35) (0:13.34)

5 2 TOTSPUR 1 64.5 0:11.63 1:14.47 [5] 1:00.33 [7] 0:48.70 [7] 0:36.82 [7] 0:24.61 [7] 0:12.18 [7] 6.1L 0:36.82 -1

Montanna Savva 1000m 1000m (0:14.14) (0:11.63) (0:11.88) (0:12.21) (0:12.43) (0:12.18)

6 10 THE QUICKENING 7 68.8 0:11.31 1:14.65 [6] 1:00.76 [5] 0:49.45 [5] 0:37.63 [5] 0:25.45 [6] 0:12.91 [6] 7.1L 0:37.63 -4

Olivia Webb Overall 1000m (0:13.89) (0:11.31) (0:11.82) (0:12.18) (0:12.54) (0:12.91)

7 7 NEW JOY 8 64.0 0:11.64 1:15.14 [7] 1:00.73 [9] 0:49.09 [9] 0:37.22 [9] 0:24.89 [9] 0:12.30 [8] 9.9L 0:37.22 -10

Alisha Donald 1000m 1000m (0:14.41) (0:11.64) (0:11.87) (0:12.33) (0:12.59) (0:12.30)

8 3 BELLO D'ORO 3 63.7 0:11.64 1:15.28 [8] 1:01.03 [8] 0:49.39 [8] 0:37.38 [8] 0:25.07 [8] 0:12.40 [9] 10.7L 0:37.38 -4

Dale Smith Overall 1000m (0:14.25) (0:11.64) (0:12.01) (0:12.31) (0:12.67) (0:12.40)

9 8 CYCLE OF ADDICTION 6 64.3 0:11.49 1:16.75 [9] 1:01.80 [10] 0:50.31 [10] 0:38.44 [10] 0:26.04 [10] 0:13.19 [10] 19.2L 0:38.44 -3

Noriyuki Masuda 1000m 1000m (0:14.95) (0:11.49) (0:11.87) (0:12.40) (0:12.85) (0:13.19)

10 9 PSYCHEDELIC BEAN 5 64.4 0:10.39 1:17.83 [10] 1:04.74 [1] 0:54.35 [1] 0:43.65 [1] 0:32.34 [1] 0:18.04 [1] 25.5L 0:43.65 +3

Chris Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:13.09) (0:10.39) (0:10.70) (0:11.31) (0:14.30) (0:18.04)

Scratched: Flying Maple (#11)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  21:08 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/10

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 7: Vale Rodney Higgins Maiden Plate - 1890m

01 July 2023 - 20:28

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:59.70
(0:21.08)

1:38.62
(0:10.85)

1:27.77
(0:11.61)

1:16.16
(0:12.19)

1:03.97
(0:13.14)

0:50.83
(0:12.69)

0:38.14
(0:12.87)

0:38.14

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 LIZZIE'S PRIDE 2 68.9 0:10.76 1:59.70 [1] 1:38.04 [3] 1:27.28 [3] 1:15.79 [3] 1:03.69 [2] 0:50.77 [2] 0:38.14 [1] 0:38.14

Alisha Donald Overall 1600m (0:21.66) (0:10.76) (0:11.49) (0:12.10) (0:12.92) (0:12.63) (0:12.87)

2 3 PEE JAY DOUBLE YOU 5 69.0 0:10.85 2:01.62 [2] 1:40.54 [1] 1:29.69 [1] 1:18.08 [1] 1:05.89 [1] 0:52.75 [1] 0:40.00 [2] 0:40.00 -10

Matthew Powell 1600m 1600m (0:21.08) (0:10.85) (0:11.61) (0:12.19) (0:13.14) (0:12.75) (0:13.08)

3 5 THE SNUGGLER 4 68.7 0:10.90 2:02.25 [3] 1:40.92 [2] 1:30.02 [2] 1:18.42 [2] 1:06.02 [4] 0:53.00 [4] 0:40.14 [3] 0:40.14 -12

Adin Thompson Overall 1600m (0:21.33) (0:10.90) (0:11.60) (0:12.40) (0:13.02) (0:12.86) (0:13.07)

4 7 LOLA STAR 3 69.2 0:10.66 2:03.42 [4] 1:41.54 [4] 1:30.88 [4] 1:19.25 [4] 1:07.21 [3] 0:54.27 [3] 0:41.25 [4] 0:41.25 -3

Kenji Yoshida 1600m 1600m (0:21.88) (0:10.66) (0:11.63) (0:12.04) (0:12.94) (0:13.02) (0:13.89)

5 4 POINT GUARD 7 67.8 0:10.77 2:03.81 [5] 1:41.73 [5] 1:30.96 [5] 1:19.55 [5] 1:07.32 [5] 0:54.22 [5] 0:41.49 [5] 0:41.49 -13

Montanna Savva 1600m 1600m (0:22.08) (0:10.77) (0:11.41) (0:12.23) (0:13.10) (0:12.73) (0:13.31)

Scratched: Hussonhoff (#1), Nice Water (#2)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  21:08 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/10

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 7: Vale Rodney Higgins Maiden Plate - 1890m

01 July 2023 - 20:28

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:25.27
(0:12.62)

0:12.65
(0:12.65)

0:38.14

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 LIZZIE'S PRIDE 2 68.9 0:10.76 0:25.27 [1] 0:12.65 [1] 1:59.70 0:38.14

Alisha Donald Overall 1600m (0:12.62) (0:12.65)

2 3 PEE JAY DOUBLE YOU 5 69.0 0:10.85 0:26.92 [2] 0:13.69 [2] 11.3L 0:40.00 -10

Matthew Powell 1600m 1600m (0:13.23) (0:13.69)

3 5 THE SNUGGLER 4 68.7 0:10.90 0:27.07 [3] 0:13.72 [3] 14.8L 0:40.14 -12

Adin Thompson Overall 1600m (0:13.35) (0:13.72)

4 7 LOLA STAR 3 69.2 0:10.66 0:27.36 [5] 0:13.90 [4] 21.6L 0:41.25 -3

Kenji Yoshida 1600m 1600m (0:13.46) (0:13.90)

5 4 POINT GUARD 7 67.8 0:10.77 0:28.18 [4] 0:14.27 [5] 23.9L 0:41.49 -13

Montanna Savva 1600m 1600m (0:13.91) (0:14.27)

Scratched: Hussonhoff (#1), Nice Water (#2)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  21:08 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/10

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


